DMYTRO ISHCHENKO, 29 2406199

About Me

Position

2nd Officer

Citizenship
Ukraine

E3 covip-19 Vaccination

Janssen (Johnson & Johnson)

Desired Wage Rate

negotiable

Residence
GDANSK, Poland

& fip.efys@amail.com
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Employment Status
Looking for a job,
available ASAP

Closest Airport
Barcelona Airport

Dear respectful recruiter, Good day! | am reaching out to express my interest in the Second Officer or Trainee DPO position within
your esteemed organization. | am pleased to inform you that | have my New Navigational officer CoC I11/1 and GMDSS COC with
Marad verifications in accordance with Resolution of Cabinet of Ministers No.1499. | currently hold a DP Offshore Induction
Certificate, OPITO BOSIET + CA-EBS and H2S. My recent projects have taken me to the North Sea and Angola region, where | have
been involved in various operations such as Towing, Anchor handling and Barge handling. In the North Sea - assisting the HLV
RAMBIZ under the old gas platforms demolition project in the Dutch sector. In Angola - Barge handling towing involved with SAPURA
3500 under the Qil platform jacket installation project. | believe that my skills and experience make me a strong candidate for the
Second officer or Trainee DPO position, and | am eager to contribute to the success of your team. Thank you for considering my
application in advance. | look forward to the opportunity to discuss my qualifications further.

EXPERIENCE

2nd Officer - AHT

Vessel Name

PEGASUS

Build Year
2009

2nd Officer - AHT

Vessel Name

PEGASUS

Build Year
2009

2nd Officer - AHT

Vessel Name

PEGASUS

Build Year
2009

2nd Officer - Bulk Carrier

Vessel Name

JABAL HARIM

Build Year
2016

2nd Officer - Cement Carrier

Vessel Name

Seaven Progress

Build Year

Vessel flag

Antigua and Barbuda

DWT
1017

Vessel flag
Antigua and Barbuda

DWT
1017

Vessel flag
Antigua and Barbuda

DWT
1017

Vessel flag
Marshall Islands

DWT
63277

Vessel flag
Greece

DWT

14.04.2025 - 11.06.2025 (1 month, 28 days)

ME Type
MAK

ME Power, kW
5,941

Vessel owner

HAMBURG OFFSHORE

Agency
MARLOW OFFSHORE

26.10.2024 - 18.01.2025 (2 months, 23 days)

ME Type
MAK

ME Power, kW
5,941

Vessel owner

HAMBURG OFFSHORE

Agency
MARLOW OFFSHORE

09.07.2024 - 09.09.2024 (2 months)

ME Type
MAK

ME Power, kW
5,941

Vessel owner

HAMBURG OFFSHORE

Agency
MARLOW NAVIGATION

18.08.2023 - 03.02.2024 (5 months, 16 days)

ME Type
Wartsila

ME Power, kW
8,050

Vessel owner

OMAN SHIPPING CO.

Agency
MARLOW NAVIGATION

31.10.2022 - 07.03.2023 (4 months, 4 days)

ME Type
B&W

ME Power, kW

Vessel owner

Seaven

Agency
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DMYTRO ISHCHENKO, 29 206 159

2007 6000 ABC

3rd Officer - Bulk Carrier 01.09.2021 - 24.05.2022 (8 months, 23 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

MEGHNA SUN Bangladesh MAN-B&W MERCANTILE SHIPPING LINES
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2014 58074 8,100 V.SHIPS

3rd Officer - Bulk Carrier 05.08.2020 - 26.02.2021 (6 months, 21 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

INGENIOUS Liberia MAN-B&W SEALESTIAL NAVIGATION
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2011 56000 8,820 MARLOW NAVIGATION

3rd Officer - Container Ship 18.09.201% - 13.03.2020 (5 months, 24 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
APOSTOLOS I Marshall Islands MAN-B&W LIBERTY BLUE

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2008 21092 13,280 MARLOW NAVIGATION

3rd Officer - Container Ship 06.09.2018 - 21.01.2019 (4 months, 15 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

RIO CADIZ Liberia MAN-B&W AHRENKIEL STEAMSHIP
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2008 55301 36,560 MARLOW NAVIGATION

3rd Officer - Container Ship 14.11.2017 - 18.04.2018 (5 months, 4 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
AS FLORETTA Portugal MAN-B&W AHRENKIEL STEAMSHIP
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency
2007 18278 11,200 MARLOW NAVIGATION
DOCUMENTS
#  Document Country Document Number Issue Date g’;s:y
1 Passport Ukraine FJ600822 26.10.2017 26.10.2027
2 Seaman's Book Poland AA0017113 07.06.2023 07.06.2028
COC & ENDORSEMENT
Type of the Issue Date R
E Sotammnt Position Country Humber Expir

¥ pate



DMYTRD ISHCHENKO, 29 14-06-1996

1 Certificate of Navigation Officer Ukraine 28609/2024
Competency

2 Endorsement Navigation Officer Ukraine 28609/2024
ADDITIONAL COC & ENDORSEMENT

# g%zsrgfeme Position Country Number

1 Additional Certificate Radio Officer Ukraine 28610/2024

of Competency

2 Endorsement Radio Officer Ukraine 28610/2024
CERTIFICATES

# Certificate Certificate Number

1 Security-Related Training & Instruction For all Seafarers 24057

2 ECDIS 306894

3 Bridge Team and Resource Management 306896

4 Medical First Aid 1329255

5 Ship Security Officer (SSO) 1329249

6 ROP/ARPA operational level 1327322

7 Dangerous And Hazardous Substances 306897

8 Advanced Fire Fighting 1329251

9 Basic Safety Training 1329258

10 Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats 1329256

11 ECDIS Furuno TE46764

12 Medical Care on Board 32334224/06/0036/023

13 Risk Management and Incident Investigation 1&RCA/28/09/2022/01

14  Dangerous And Hazardous Substances 306897

15  DP Induction Course 1768

16 DP Log Book 220F0006917

17  BOSIET 5700
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24.09.2024

24.09.2024

Issue Date

24.09.2024

24.09.2024

Issue Date

13.10.2014

23.04.2021

23.04.2021

27.05.2021

27.05.2021

26.05.2021

23.04.2021

27.05.2021

27.05.2021

27.05.2021

21.07.2020

14.08.2023

03.10.2022

23.04.2021

08.03.2024

08.03.2024

09.07.2025

10.09.2029

10.09.2029

Expiry
Date

10.09.2029

10.09.2029

Expiry
Date

01.12.5000
23.04.2026
23.04.2026
27.05.2026
27.05.2026
26.05.2026
23.04.2026
27.05.2026
27.05.2026
27.05.2026
01.12.5000
14.08.2028
03.10.2027
23.04.2026
08.03.2029

08.03.2029

08.07.2029
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18  Compressed Air Emergency Breathing System(CA-EBS) 5902 10.07.2025 09.07.2029
19 H2S (Hydrogen Sulphide) 9014 11.07.2025 10.07.2027
20  HEAVY LIFT CARGO HANDLING SIMULATOR HLC-1387/21 14.04.2021 14.04.2026
21 CHARTWORLD EGLOBE G2 65759/216589 28.10.2016 28.10.2026
22 CARGO AND BALLAST HANDLING CABH/04/10/2022/01 04.10.2022 04.10.2027
23 GUIDANCE TO PSC INSPECTION PSCG-096/20 23.07.2020 01.12.5000
24 WARTSILA SAM ELECTRONICS CHARTPILOT 1100/9330 150587/509322 05.09.2019 01.12.5000

MULTIPILOT 1000/1100

EDUCATION
# Qualification / Institution Graduation
Degree Date
1 College / JUNIOR SPECIALIST MCKSMA 29.06.2016
2 Specialized School / JUNIOR COMSTAMNTA MARITIME UMIVERSITY 08.03.2024
SPECIALIST

PERSONAL INFORMATION
Height, cm Weight, kg Shoe size, cm Overall Size Hair Color Eye Color

177 75 42 50 Blond Gray



