

Position Desired Wage Rate Employment Status

2nd Officer negotiable Looking for a job, available ASAP

CitizenshipResidenceClosest AirportUkraineGDANSK, PolandBarcelona Airport

COVID-19 Vaccination

Janssen (Johnson & Johnson)

About Me

Dear respectful recruiter, Good day! I am reaching out to express my interest in the Second Officer or Trainee DPO position within your esteemed organization. I am pleased to inform you that I have my New Navigational officer CoC II/1 and GMDSS COC with Marad verifications in accordance with Resolution of Cabinet of Ministers No.1499. I currently hold a DP Offshore Induction Certificate, OPITO BOSIET + CA-EBS and H2S. My recent projects have taken me to the North Sea and Angola region, where I have been involved in various operations such as Towing, Anchor handling and Barge handling. In the North Sea - assisting the HLV RAMBIZ under the old gas platforms demolition project in the Dutch sector. In Angola - Barge handling towing involved with SAPURA 3500 under the Oil platform jacket installation project. I believe that my skills and experience make me a strong candidate for the Second officer or Trainee DPO position, and I am eager to contribute to the success of your team. Thank you for considering my application in advance. I look forward to the opportunity to discuss my qualifications further.

EXPERIENCE

2nd Officer - AHT 14.04.2025 - 11.06.2025 (1 month, 28 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

PEGASUS Antigua and Barbuda MAK HAMBURG OFFSHORE

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2009 1017 5,941 MARLOW OFFSHORE

2nd Officer - AHT 26.10.2024 - 18.01.2025 (2 months, 23 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

PEGASUS Antigua and Barbuda MAK HAMBURG OFFSHORE

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2009 1017 5,941 MARLOW OFFSHORE

2nd Officer - AHT 09.07.2024 - 09.09.2024 (2 months)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

PEGASUS Antigua and Barbuda MAK HAMBURG OFFSHORE

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2009 1017 5,941 MARLOW NAVIGATION

2nd Officer - Bulk Carrier 18.08.2023 - 03.02.2024 (5 months, 16 days)

Vessel NameVessel flagME TypeVessel ownerJABAL HARIMMarshall IslandsWartsilaOMAN SHIPPING CO.

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2016 63277 8,050 MARLOW NAVIGATION

2nd Officer - Cement Carrier 31.10.2022 - 07.03.2023 (4 months, 4 days)

 Vessel Name
 Vessel flag
 ME Type
 Vessel owner

 Seaven Progress
 Greece
 B&W
 Seaven

 Build Year
 DWT
 ME Power, kW
 Agency

MEGHNA SUN

+380978912399

+48574032224

MERCANTILE SHIPPING LINES

2007 6000 ABC

3rd Officer - Bulk Carrier 01.09.2021 - 24.05.2022 (8 months, 23 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency 2014 58074 **V.SHIPS** 8,100

Bangladesh

3rd Officer - Bulk Carrier 05.08.2020 - 26.02.2021 (6 months, 21 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

SEALESTIAL NAVIGATION **INGENIOUS** MAN-B&W Liberia

MAN-B&W

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2011 56000 8,820 MARLOW NAVIGATION

3rd Officer - Container Ship 18.09.2019 - 13.03.2020 (5 months, 24 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner APOSTOLOS II Marshall Islands MAN-B&W LIBERTY BLUE

DWT **Build Year** ME Power, kW Agency

2008 21092 13,280 MARLOW NAVIGATION

06.09.2018 - 21.01.2019 (4 months, 15 days) 3rd Officer - Container Ship

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

RIO CADIZ Liberia MAN-B&W AHRENKIEL STEAMSHIP

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2008 55301 36,560 MARLOW NAVIGATION

3rd Officer - Container Ship 14.11.2017 - 18.04.2018 (5 months, 4 days)

Vessel Name ME Type Vessel owner Vessel flag

AS FLORETTA MAN-B&W AHRENKIEL STEAMSHIP Portugal

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2007 18278 11,200 MARLOW NAVIGATION

DOCUMENTS

#	Document	Country	Document Number	Issue Date	Expiry Date
1	Passport	Ukraine	FJ600822	26.10.2017	26.10.2027
2	Seaman's Book	Poland	AA0017113	07.06.2023	07.06.2028

COC & ENDORSEMENT

#	Type of the document	Position	Country	Number	Issue Date	Expir
						y Date



1	Certificate of Competency	Navigation Officer	Ukraine	28609/2024	24.09.2024	10.09.2029
2	Endorsement	Navigation Officer	Ukraine	28609/2024	24.09.2024	10.09.2029

ADDITIONAL COC & ENDORSEMENT

#	Type of the document	Position	Country	Number	Issue Date	Expiry Date
1	Additional Certificate of Competency	Radio Officer	Ukraine	28610/2024	24.09.2024	10.09.2029
2	Endorsement	Radio Officer	Ukraine	28610/2024	24.09.2024	10.09.2029

CERTIFICATES

#	Certificate	Certificate Number	Issue Date	Expiry Date
1	Security-Related Training & Instruction For all Seafarers	24057	13.10.2014	01.12.5000
2	ECDIS	306894	23.04.2021	23.04.2026
3	Bridge Team and Resource Management	306896	23.04.2021	23.04.2026
4	Medical First Aid	1329255	27.05.2021	27.05.2026
5	Ship Security Officer (SSO)	1329249	27.05.2021	27.05.2026
6	ROP/ARPA operational level	1327322	26.05.2021	26.05.2026
7	Dangerous And Hazardous Substances	306897	23.04.2021	23.04.2026
8	Advanced Fire Fighting	1329251	27.05.2021	27.05.2026
9	Basic Safety Training	1329258	27.05.2021	27.05.2026
10	Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats	1329256	27.05.2021	27.05.2026
11	ECDIS Furuno	TE46764	21.07.2020	01.12.5000
12	Medical Care on Board	32334224/06/0036/023	14.08.2023	14.08.2028
13	Risk Management and Incident Investigation	I&RCA/28/09/2022/01	03.10.2022	03.10.2027
14	Dangerous And Hazardous Substances	306897	23.04.2021	23.04.2026
15	DP Induction Course	1768	08.03.2024	08.03.2029
16	DP Log Book	220F0006917	08.03.2024	08.03.2029
17	BOSIET	5700	09.07.2025	08.07.2029



18	Compressed Air Emergency Breathing System(CA-EBS)	5902	10.07.2025	09.07.2029
19	H2S (Hydrogen Sulphide)	9014	11.07.2025	10.07.2027
20	HEAVY LIFT CARGO HANDLING SIMULATOR	HLC-1387/21	14.04.2021	14.04.2026
21	CHARTWORLD EGLOBE G2	65759/216589	28.10.2016	28.10.2026
22	CARGO AND BALLAST HANDLING	CABH/04/10/2022/01	04.10.2022	04.10.2027
23	GUIDANCE TO PSC INSPECTION	PSCG-096/20	23.07.2020	01.12.5000
24	WARTSILA SAM ELECTRONICS CHARTPILOT 1100/9330 MULTIPILOT 1000/1100	150587/509322	05.09.2019	01.12.5000

EDUCATION

# Qualification / Degree	Institution	Graduation Date
1 College / JUNIOR SPECIALIST	MCKSMA	29.06.2016
2 Specialized School / JUNIOR SPECIALIST	CONSTANTA MARITIME UNIVERSITY	08.03.2024

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Height, cm	Weight, kg	Shoe size, cm	Overall Size	Hair Color	Eye Color
177	75	42	50	Blond	Gray